High-efficiency single high-side switch IC featuring extended diagnostics
and embedded overload protection with smart driving of capacitive load
Smart load management solution
for advanced factory automation
IPS1025H, IPS1025H-32
KEY FEATURES
•	8 to 60V operating voltage
•	Very low RDS(on): 25 mΩ (max.)

table below).
Hands-on development
Order code Package Packing Current limitation (A)
Evaluation Board Order
Code
Software
Related
documents
IPS1025H
PowerSSO-24
Tube
2.5
X-NUCLEO-OUT05A1
X-CUBE-IPS
DB4211, UM2865
IPS1025HTR
Tape & Reel
IPS1025HQ QFN48L (8x6mm) STEVAL-IFP045V1 DB4786, UM3057
IPS1025H-32
PowerSSO-24
Tube
5.7
X-NUCLEO-OUT06A1 DB4212, UM2866
IPS1025HTR-32
Tape & Reel
IPS1025HQ-32 QFN48L (8x6mm) STEVAL-IFP046V1 DB4787, UM3058
IPS1025H, IPS1025H-32 Smart load management solution for advanced factory automation
STSW-IFAPGUI software on PC
USB Micro-B (or Mini-B)
connector
X-NUCLEO-OUT05A1